

MECOMEC® 4

TURF HERBICIDE

For the Control of Surface Creeping or Prostrate Broadleaf Weeds in Golf Greens, Fairways And Other Fine Turfgrass

ACTIVE INGREDIENT:

Potassium salt of (+)-(R)-2-(2-methyl-4-chlorophenoxy) propionic acid 22.53%

INERT INGREDIENTS 77.47%
TOTAL 100.00%

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:

1.74 lb. (+)-(R)-2-(2-methyl-4-chlorophenoxy) propionic acid per gallon or 19.14%.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN DANGER - PELIGRO

Si Usted no entiende la etiqueta, busque a alguien para que se la explique a Usted en detalle. (If you do not understand the label, find some one to explain it to you in detail.)

KEEP FROM FREEZING



**READ THE ENTIRE LABEL FIRST.
OBSERVE ALL PRECAUTIONS AND
FOLLOW DIRECTIONS CAREFULLY.**

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS

Hazards to Humans and Domestic Animals

DANGER: Corrosive. Causes irreversible eye damage. Do not get in eyes or on clothing. Harmful if absorbed through skin. Harmful if swallowed. Avoid contact with skin. Prolonged or frequently repeated skin contact may cause allergic reactions in some individuals.

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)

All mixers, loaders, applicators and other handlers must wear:

- protective eyewear such as goggles, face shield, or safety glasses
- chemical-resistant gloves made of any waterproof materials
- long-sleeved shirt and long pants and
- shoes and socks.

User Safety Requirements

Follow manufacturer's instructions for cleaning/maintaining PPE. If no such instructions for washables exist, use detergent and hot water. Keep and wash PPE separately from other laundry. Discard clothing and other absorbent material that have been drenched or heavily contaminated with the product's concentrate. Do not reuse them.

User Safety Recommendations

- Users should wash hands before eating, drinking, chewing gum, using tobacco, or using the toilet.
- Users should remove clothing/PPE immediately if pesticide gets inside. Then wash thoroughly and put on clean clothing.
- Users should remove PPE immediately after handling this product. Wash the outside of gloves before removing. As soon as possible, wash thoroughly and change into clean clothing.

First Aid

If in eyes:	• Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes. • Remove contact lenses, if present, after the first 5 minutes, then continue rinsing eye. • Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice.
If on skin or on clothing:	• Take off contaminated clothing. • Rinse skin immediately with plenty of water for 15-20 minutes. • Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice.

(cont. on next column)

First Aid (cont.)

If swallowed:	• Call a poison control center or doctor immediately for treatment advice. • Have person sip a glass of water if able to swallow. • Do not induce vomiting unless told to do so by the poison control center or doctor. • Do not give anything by mouth to an unconscious person.
If inhaled:	• Move person to fresh air. • If person is not breathing, call 911 or an ambulance, then give artificial respiration, preferably mouth-to-mouth if possible. • Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice.

Have the product container or label with you when calling a poison control center or doctor or going for treatment. You may also contact 1-877-800-5556 for emergency medical treatment advice.

Note to Physician: Probable mucosal damage may contraindicate the use of gastric lavage.

Environmental Hazards

This pesticide may adversely affect non-target plants. Do not apply directly to water, to areas where surface water is present, or to intertidal areas below the mean high water mark. Do not contaminate water when disposing of equipment wash waters or rinsate.

This chemical has properties and characteristics associated with chemicals detected in groundwater. The use of this chemical in areas where soils are permeable, particularly where the water table is shallow, may result in groundwater contamination. Application around a cistern or well may result in contamination of drinking water or groundwater.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

It is a violation of Federal law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling.

Not for use on turf being grown for sale or other commercial use as sod, or for commercial seed production, or for research purposes.

PRECAUTIONS AND RESTRICTIONS:

- Do not apply this product in a way that will contact workers or other persons, either directly or through drift. Only protected handlers may be in the area during application.
- Do not enter or allow people (or pets) to enter the treated area until sprays have dried.

PRODUCT INFORMATION:

Mecomec® 4 Turf Herbicide may be used on ornamental turfgrass including creeping bentgrass (Washington, Toronto, and Seaside) and Kentucky bluegrass (Merion). Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide is a selective herbicide for the control of surface creeping or prostrate broadleaf weeds. Because Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide is relatively slow in action, it will not injure bentgrass and other fine turfgrass when used as directed.

WHEN TO APPLY:

Make applications on a warm, calm day when weeds are growing vigorously. To obtain the best results, Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide must be applied when weeds are most susceptible and conditions are such that no damage to grasses will occur. During periods of drought weeds become more resistant to herbicides. Under these same conditions, fine grasses are more susceptible to Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide, particularly when temperatures exceed 90°F. Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide is absorbed by the foliage of broadleaf weeds and is translocated throughout the plant.

EQUIPMENT:

Wash equipment thoroughly with water and a wetting agent or liquid detergent immediately after use. Spray out, fill with clean water and leave overnight. Spray out again before storing or using for another product. Traces of the product remaining in the sprayer can cause harm to susceptible crops sprayed later.

USE PRECAUTIONS:

Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide is active at low concentrations. Spray drift of this product to susceptible plants may injure beans, tomatoes, peas, cauliflower, cabbage, grapes, sugar beets, tobacco, cotton, sunflowers, boxelder trees, flowers, ornamentals, and fruit crops.

- Do not apply this product through any type of irrigation system.
- **Do not** cut or mow grass 2 to 3 days before or after treatment so that maximum uptake and translocation can occur.
- **Do not** spray if rain is likely, otherwise the product may be washed off before leaf absorption
- **Do not** water grass for at least 24 hours after application.
- Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide is not recommended for St. Augustinegrass and centipedegrass.

- **Do not** use Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide on newly sown lawns or turf for six months after planting.
- **Do not** use the first cuttings as a mulch for flowers and vegetables.
- Do not use this product on or near desirable plants, including contact of spray on exposed root systems or adventitious shoots within the drip line of desirable trees and shrubs, since injury may result.

WEEDS CONTROLLED	
Susceptible Weeds:	
White clover Red clover Common chickweed Mouse-ear chickweed Plantain	Ragweed Lambsquarters Pigweed Ground ivy
Moderately Susceptible Weeds: Repeat applications at one-half the recommended dosage rate may give better control. Do not make a second application until 30 days after the first treatment.	
Knotweed Morningglory Purslane	Black medic Yarrow Speedwell

For broadcast applications on established grasses such as fairways and home lawns: Apply 1.25 fluid ounces of product per 1,000 square feet of turfgrass with spray volumes ranging from 0.5 to 4.0 gallons per 1,000 square feet. Or the equivalent dosage rate is 3.33 to 3.5 pints of product per acre with spray volumes ranging from 22 to 174 gallons per acre.

The maximum application rate is 3.5 pints of product per acre per application. The maximum number of broadcast applications is limited to 2 per year with a minimum of 30 days between applications. The maximum seasonal rate is 7.0 pints of product per acre per year.

For spot treatments on established grasses such as fairways and home lawns: Spot treatment is defined as a treatment area no greater than 1,000 sq.ft. per acre. Apply 1.25 to 2.0 fluid ounces of product per 1,000 square feet of turfgrass with spray volumes ranging from 0.5 to 4.0 gallons per 1,000 square feet.

The maximum application rate for spot treatments is 2.0 fl.oz. per 1,000 sq.ft. per application. The maximum number of spot treatments is limited to 2 per year with a minimum of 30 days between applications. Broadcast application is prohibited at this use rate.

For broadcast applications on established greens: Apply 1.0 fluid ounce of product per 1,000 square feet of turfgrass with spray volumes ranging from 0.5 to 4.0 gallons per 1,000 square feet. Or, the equivalent dosage rate is 2.75 pints of product per acre with spray volumes ranging from 22 to 174 gallons per acre.

For spot treatments on established greens: Apply 1.0 fluid ounce of product per 1,000 square feet of turfgrass with spray volumes ranging from 0.5 to 4.0 gallons per 1,000 square feet.

Spray Drift Management

A variety of factors including weather conditions (e.g., wind direction, wind speed, temperature, relative humidity) and method of ground application can influence pesticide drift. The applicator must evaluate all factors and make appropriate adjustments when applying this product.

Droplet Size

Use only Medium or coarser spray nozzles according to ASAE (S 572) definition of standard nozzles or a volume mean diameter of 300 microns or greater for spinning atomizer nozzles.

Wind Speed

Do not apply at wind speeds greater than 10 mph.

Temperature Inversions

If applying at wind speeds less than 3 mph, the applicator must determine if: a) conditions of temperature inversion exist, or b) stable atmospheric conditions exist at or below nozzle height. Do not make applications into areas of temperature inversions or stable atmospheric conditions.

Spray Equipment

Do not apply with a nozzle height greater than 4 feet above the target site.

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL

Do not contaminate water, food, or feed by storage and disposal.

PESTICIDE STORAGE: Store in original container in a locked storage area inaccessible to children or pets. Avoid contamination of food or feedstuffs. Keep from freezing.

PESTICIDE DISPOSAL: Wastes resulting from the use of this product may be disposed of on site or at an approved waste disposal facility.

CONTAINER HANDLING: Nonrefillable container. Do not reuse or refill this container. Triple rinse or pressure rinse container (or equivalent) promptly after emptying. Then offer for recycling, if available, or puncture and dispose of in a sanitary landfill, or by incineration, or, if allowed by state and local authorities, by burning. If burned, stay out of smoke.

Triple rinse as follows: Empty the remaining contents into application equipment or a mix tank and drain for 10 seconds after the flow begins to drip. Fill the container 1/4 full with water and recap. Shake for 10 seconds. Pour rinsate into application equipment or a mix tank or store rinsate for later use or disposal. Drain for 10 seconds after the flow begins to drip. Repeat this procedure two more times.

OR

Pressure rinse as follows: Empty the remaining contents into application equipment or a mix tank and continue to drain for 10 seconds after the flow begins to drip. Hold container upside down over application equipment or mix tank or collect rinsate for later use or disposal. Insert pressure rinsing nozzle in the side of the container, and rinse at about 40 PSI for at least 30 seconds. Drain for 10 seconds after the flow begins to drip.

LIMITED WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER

IMPORTANT: Read this LIMITED WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER before buying or using this product. By opening and using this product, buyer and all users agree to accept the terms of this LIMITED WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER in their entirety and without exception. If the terms are not acceptable, return this product unopened immediately to the point of purchase, and the purchase price will be refunded in full.

It is impossible to eliminate all risks inherently associated with use of this product. Damage to the treated article, ineffectiveness, or other unintended consequences can result from use of the product under abnormal conditions such as weather, presence of other materials, or the manner of use or application, etc. Such factors and conditions are beyond the control of the manufacturer, and **BY PURCHASING AND USING THIS PRODUCT THE BUYER AND ALL USERS OF THIS PRODUCT AGREE TO ACCEPT ALL SUCH RISKS.**

Buyer and all users further agree to assume all risks of loss or damage from the use of the product in any manner that is not explicitly set forth in or that is inconsistent with label instructions, warnings and cautions.

The manufacturer warrants only that this product conforms to the chemical description given on the label, and that the product is reasonably suited for the labeled use when applied according to the Directions for Use, subject to the inherent risks described below.

TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, THE MANUFACTURER NEITHER MAKES NOR INTENDS ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WHICH ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED.

THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY OF BUYER AND ALL USERS OF THIS PRODUCT, AND THE EXCLUSIVE LIABILITY OF THE MANUFACTURER, FOR ANY AND ALL LOSSES, DAMAGES, OR INJURIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OR HANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT, WHETHER OR NOT BASED IN CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY IN TORT OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE LIMITED, AT THE MANUFACTURER'S OPTION, TO REPLACEMENT OF OR THE REPAYMENT OF THE PURCHASE PRICE FOR THE QUANTITY OF PRODUCT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH DAMAGES ARE CLAIMED. TO THE EXTENT CONSISTENT WITH APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO CASE SHALL THE MANUFACTURER BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE USE OR HANDLING OF THIS PRODUCT. The Manufacturer must be promptly notified in writing of any claims, whether based in contract, tort, negligence, strict liability, or otherwise, to be eligible to receive either remedy stated above.

The terms of this LIMITED WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER cannot be varied by any written or verbal statements or agreements at the point of sale or elsewhere. No employee or agent of the manufacturer or seller is authorized to vary or exceed the terms of this Limited Warranty and Disclaimer in any manner.

Mecomec® is a registered trademark of PBI-Gordon Corporation.

841/7-2026 AP072417
EPA REG. NO. 2217-674



MANUFACTURED BY
PBI/GORDON CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 860350
SHAWNEE, KANSAS 66286
PBIGordonTurf.com

ATTENTION: This specimen label is provided for informational use only. This product may not yet be available for sale in your state or area. The information found in this label may differ from the information found on the product label you are using. Always follow the instructions for use and precautions on the label of the product you are using.

MECOMEC 4

TURF HERBICIDE

Para el control de malezas de hoja ancha rastreras o de crecimiento postrado en greens, fairways y otros tipos de césped fino de campos de golf

ACTIVE INGREDIENT:

Potassium salt of (+)-(R)-2-(2-methyl-4-chlorophenoxy) propionic acid 22.53%

INERT INGREDIENTS 77.47%
TOTAL 100.00%

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS:

1.74 lb. (+)-(R)-2-(2-methyl-4-chlorophenoxy) propionic acid per gallon or 19.14%.

MANTÉNGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS PELIGRO

Si usted no entiende la etiqueta, busque a alguien que se la explique en detalle. (If you do not understand the label, find someone to explain it to you in detail.)

EVITE QUE SE CONGELE



**LEA LA ETIQUETA COMPLETA PRIMERO.
RESPETE TODAS LAS PRECAUCIONES Y
SIGA LAS INSTRUCCIONES CUIDADOSAMENTE.**

DECLARACIONES PREVENTIVAS

Riesgos para los seres humanos y animales domésticos.

PELIGRO: Corrosivo. Causa daño ocular irreversible. No permita que entre en contacto con los ojos ni la ropa. Dañino si se absorbe a través de la piel. Dañino si se ingiere. Evite el contacto con la piel. El contacto prolongado o repetido con la piel puede causar reacciones alérgicas en algunas personas.

Equipo de protección personal (EPP)

Todas las personas que mezclen, carguen, apliquen y manipulen el producto deben usar:

- protección ocular como gafas de seguridad, careta o lentes protectores
- guantes resistentes a químicos hechos de materiales impermeables
- camisa de manga larga y pantalones largos y
- zapatos y calcetines.

Requisitos de seguridad para los usuarios

Siga las instrucciones del fabricante para la limpieza y el mantenimiento del EPP. En caso de que no existan dichas instrucciones de lavado, utilice detergente y agua caliente. Mantenga y lave el EPP separado de otra ropa. Deseche la ropa y otros materiales absorbentes que se hayan empapado o estén muy contaminados con el concentrado del producto. No los reutilice.

Recomendaciones de seguridad para el usuario

- Los usuarios deben lavarse las manos antes de comer, beber, masticar chicle, consumir tabaco o ir al baño.
- Los usuarios deben quitarse la ropa y el EPP inmediatamente si les entra pesticida. Luego, deben lavarse bien y ponerse ropa limpia.
- Los usuarios deben quitarse el EPP inmediatamente después de manipular este producto. Deben lavar el exterior de los guantes antes de quitárselos. Deben lavarse bien y ponerse ropa limpia lo antes posible.

(continúa en la columna siguiente)

Primeros auxilios

Si entra en contacto con los ojos:	• Mantenga los ojos abiertos y enjuáguelos lenta y cuidadosamente con agua durante 15 a 20 minutos. • Si utiliza lentes de contacto, retírelos después de los primeros 5 minutos y luego continúe enjuagándose los ojos. • Llame a un centro de control de envenenamientos o a un médico para que le aconsejen un tratamiento.
Si entra en contacto con la piel o la ropa:	• Quítese la ropa contaminada. • Enjuáguese la piel inmediatamente con abundante agua durante 15 a 20 minutos. • Llame a un centro de control de envenenamientos o a un médico para que le aconsejen un tratamiento.
En caso de ingesta:	• Llame inmediatamente a un centro de control de envenenamientos o a un médico para que le aconsejen un tratamiento. • Si la persona puede tragar, haga que beba un vaso de agua lentamente. • No induzca el vómito a menos que así se lo indique el centro de control de envenenamientos o un médico. • No administre nada por boca a una persona que haya perdido el conocimiento.
En caso de inhalación:	• Lleve a la persona a un lugar con aire fresco. • Si la persona no respira, llame al 911 o a una ambulancia y luego proporcione respiración artificial, preferiblemente boca a boca si es posible. • Llame a un centro de control de envenenamientos o a un médico para que le aconsejen un tratamiento.

Cuando llame a un centro de control de envenenamientos o a un médico, o intente obtener tratamiento, tenga a la mano el recipiente o la etiqueta del producto. También puede comunicarse al 1-877-800-5556 para obtener asesoramiento sobre tratamiento médico de emergencia.

Nota para el médico: Es probable que existan lesiones de la mucosa que contraindiquen el uso del lavado gástrico.

Riesgos ambientales

Este pesticida puede afectar de forma adversa especies de plantas que no son el objetivo. No aplique el producto directamente al agua, en zonas donde haya presencia de agua superficial ni en las zonas intermareales por debajo de la marca de pleamar media. No contamine el agua al desechar el agua de lavado o enjuague del equipo.

Este producto químico tiene propiedades y características relacionadas con productos químicos detectados en aguas subterráneas. El uso de este producto químico en superficies con suelos permeables, en particular en donde la capa freática está a poca profundidad, puede contaminar las aguas subterráneas. La aplicación alrededor de una cisterna o un pozo puede causar la contaminación del agua potable o subterránea.

MODO DE EMPLEO

Utilizar este producto de una forma contraria a la indicada en su etiqueta constituye una infracción de la ley federal.

Este producto no debe usarse en césped cultivado para la venta u otro uso comercial como tepes, ni para la producción comercial de semillas, ni con fines de investigación.

PRECAUCIONES Y RESTRICCIONES:

- No aplique este producto de tal manera que entre en contacto con los trabajadores u otras personas, ya sea directamente o por deriva. Solo el personal con equipo protector puede estar en la zona durante la aplicación del producto.
- No ingrese ni permita que personas (o mascotas) ingresen a la zona tratada hasta que el producto rociado se haya secado.

INFORMACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO:

El herbicida para césped Mecomec® 4 puede utilizarse en césped ornamental, incluyendo el pasto rastrero (variedades Washington, Toronto y Seaside) y el pasto azul de Kentucky (variedad Merion). El herbicida para césped Mecomec 4 es un herbicida selectivo para el control de malezas de hoja ancha rastreras o postradas. Debido a que el herbicida para césped Mecomec 4 tiene una acción relativamente lenta, no dañará el pasto rastrero ni otros tipos de césped fino cuando se utiliza según las indicaciones.

CUÁNDO APLICAR:

Realice las aplicaciones en un día cálido y tranquilo, cuando las malezas estén creciendo vigorosamente. Para obtener los mejores resultados, el herbicida para césped Mecomec 4 debe aplicarse cuando las malezas sean más susceptibles y las condiciones sean tales que no se produzcan daños en el césped. Durante los períodos de sequía, las malezas se vuelven más resistentes a los herbicidas. Bajo estas mismas condiciones, los pastos finos son más susceptibles a Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide, particularmente cuando las temperaturas superan los 90°F. Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide es absorbido por el follaje de las malezas de hoja ancha y se transloca por toda la planta.

EQUIPO:

Lave el equipo minuciosamente con agua y un agente humectante o detergente líquido inmediatamente después de su uso. Pulverice para vaciar, llene con agua limpia y deje reposar durante la noche. Vuelva a pulverizar para vaciar antes de almacenar o usar para otro producto. Los restos del producto que queden en el pulverizador pueden causar daños a cultivos susceptibles pulverizados posteriormente.

PRECAUCIONES DE USO:

Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide es activo a bajas concentraciones. La deriva de la pulverización de este producto hacia plantas susceptibles puede dañar frijoles, tomates, guisantes, coliflor, repollo, uvas, remolachas azucareras, tabaco, algodón, girasoles, arces negundos, flores, plantas ornamentales y cultivos frutales.

- No aplique este producto a través de ningún tipo de sistema de riego.
- No corte ni pade el césped de 2 a 3 días antes o después del tratamiento para permitir la máxima absorción y translocación del producto.
- No pulverice si es probable que llueva, de lo contrario el producto podría ser eliminado por lavado antes de la absorción foliar
- No riegue el césped durante al menos 24 horas después de la aplicación.
- Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide no se recomienda para el pasto San Agustín ni para el pasto ciempiés.
- No utilice Mecomec 4 Turf Herbicide en céspedes recién sembrados o pasto durante seis meses después de la siembra.
- No utilice los primeros recortes como mantillo para flores y vegetales.
- No utilice este producto sobre o cerca de plantas deseables, incluido el contacto de la pulverización con sistemas radiculares expuestos o brotes adventicios dentro de la línea de goteo de árboles y arbustos deseables, ya que pueden producirse daños.

MALEZAS CONTROLADAS	
Malezas susceptibles:	
Trébol blanco	Ambrosía
Trébol rojo	Cenizo (lambsquarters)
Hierba gallinera común	Bledo
Hierba gallinera de oreja de ratón	Hiedra terrestre
Llantén	
Malezas moderadamente susceptibles: Las aplicaciones repetidas a la mitad de la dosis recomendada pueden proporcionar un mejor control. No realice una segunda aplicación hasta 30 días después del primer tratamiento.	
Centidonia	Mielga azafranada
Campanillas	Milenrama
Verdolaga	Verónica

Para aplicaciones al voleo en céspedes establecidos tales como calles de golf (fairways) y céspedes residenciales: Aplique 1.25 onzas fluidas de producto por 1,000 pies cuadrados de césped con volúmenes de aspersión que varíen de 0.5 a 4.0 galones por 1,000 pies cuadrados. O bien, la dosis equivalente es de 3.33 a 3.5 pintas de producto por acre con volúmenes de aspersión que varíen de 22 a 174 galones por acre.

La dosis de aplicación máxima es de 3.5 pintas de producto por acre por aplicación. El número máximo de aplicaciones al voleo se limita a 2 por año con un mínimo de 30 días entre aplicaciones. La dosis estacional máxima es de 7.0 pintas de producto por acre por año.

Para tratamientos localizados en céspedes establecidos tales como calles de golf (fairways) y céspedes residenciales: El tratamiento puntual se define como un área de tratamiento no superior a 1,000 pies cuadrados por acre. Aplique de 1.25 a 2.0 onzas fluidas de producto por 1,000 pies cuadrados de césped con volúmenes de aspersión que varíen de 0.5 a 4.0 galones por 1,000 pies cuadrados.

La tasa máxima de aplicación para tratamientos localizados es de 2.0 fl. oz. por 1,000 pies cuadrados por aplicación. El número máximo de tratamientos puntuales está limitado a 2 al año con un mínimo de 30 días entre aplicaciones. La aplicación al voleo está prohibida a esta tasa de uso.

Para aplicaciones al voleo en greens establecidos: Aplique 1.0 onza fluida de producto por 1,000 pies cuadrados de césped con volúmenes de aspersión que varíen de 0.5 a 4.0 galones por 1,000 pies cuadrados. O bien, la dosis equivalente es de 2.75 pintas de producto por acre con volúmenes de aspersión que varíen de 22 a 174 galones por acre.

Para tratamientos localizados en greens establecidos: Aplique 1.0 onza fluida de producto por 1,000 pies cuadrados de césped con volúmenes de aspersión que varíen de 0.5 a 4.0 galones por 1,000 pies cuadrados.

Gestión de la deriva de la pulverización

Una variedad de factores, incluso las condiciones climáticas (p. ej., sentido y velocidad del viento, temperatura, humedad relativa) y el método de aplicación en el suelo, afectan la deriva del pesticida. La persona encargada de la aplicación deberá evaluar todos los factores y efectuar los ajustes que correspondan al aplicar este producto.

Tamaño de las gotas

Use boquillas de pulverización medianas o más gruesas de acuerdo con la definición de ASAE (norma 572) de boquillas estándar o de un diámetro de volumen medio de 300 micrones o mayor para boquillas atomizadoras giratorias.

Velocidad del viento

No aplique el producto si la velocidad del viento es mayor que 10 millas/h.

Inversiones de temperatura

Si se aplica con vientos de menos de 3 millas/h, la persona encargada de la aplicación deberá determinar si: a) existen condiciones de inversión de temperatura, o b) si existen condiciones atmosféricas estables a la altura de las boquillas o debajo de ésta. No aplique el producto en zonas de inversión de temperatura o condiciones atmosféricas estables.

Equipo de pulverización

No lo aplique con una altura de boquillas superior a los 4 pies por encima del sitio objetivo.

ALMACENAMIENTO Y DISPOSICIÓN

No contamine el agua, los alimentos o los piensos mediante el almacenamiento y la disposición.

ALMACENAMIENTO DEL PESTICIDA: Almacenar en el envase original en un lugar cerrado e inaccesible a niños o animales domésticos. Evite la contaminación de alimentos o piensos. Evite que se congele.

ELIMINACIÓN DE PESTICIDAS: Los desechos resultantes del uso de este producto pueden eliminarse en el sitio o en una instalación de eliminación de desechos aprobada.

MANIPULACIÓN DEL RECIPIENTE: Envase no reutilizable. No reutilice ni rellene este envase. Aplique un triple enjuague o enjuague a presión el recipiente (o equivalente) inmediatamente después de vaciarlo. Luego ofrézcalo para reciclar, si está disponible, o perfórelo y deséchelo en un vertedero sanitario o por incineración, o quémelo si las autoridades estatales y locales lo permiten. Si lo quema, manténgase alejado del humo.

Realice un triple enjuague de la siguiente manera: vacíe el contenido restante en el equipo de aplicación o en un tanque de mezcla y deje escurrir durante 10 segundos después de que el flujo comience a gotear. Llene el recipiente a 1/4 de su capacidad con agua y vuelva a taparlo. Agite durante 10 segundos. Vierta el agua de enjuague en el equipo de aplicación o en un tanque de mezcla o almacene el agua de enjuague para su uso o eliminación posterior. Deje escurrir durante 10 segundos después de que el flujo comience a gotear. Repita este procedimiento dos veces más.

O BIEN

Enjuague a presión de la siguiente manera: vacíe el contenido restante en el equipo de aplicación o en un tanque de mezcla y continúe drenando durante 10 segundos después de que el flujo comience a gotear. Mantenga el recipiente boca abajo sobre el equipo de aplicación o el tanque de mezcla o recoja el agua de enjuague para su uso o eliminación posterior. Inserte la boquilla de enjuague a presión en el lateral del recipiente y enjuague a aproximadamente 40 libras por pulgada cuadrada (PSI, por sus siglas en inglés) durante al menos 30 segundos. Deje escurrir durante 10 segundos después de que el flujo comience a gotear.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA Y EXENCIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD

IMPORTANTE: Lea esta GARANTÍA LIMITADA Y RENUNCIA DE RESPONSABILIDAD antes de comprar o usar este producto. Al abrir y usar este producto, el comprador y todos los usuarios aceptan los términos de esta GARANTÍA LIMITADA Y EXENCIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD en su totalidad y sin excepciones. Si las condiciones no son aceptables, devuelva este producto sin abrir inmediatamente al punto de compra y se le reembolsará íntegramente el precio de compra.

Es imposible eliminar todos los riesgos inherentes al uso de este producto. Pueden producirse daños en el artículo tratado, ineficacia u otras consecuencias no deseadas como consecuencia del uso del producto en condiciones anormales, como el clima, la presencia de otros materiales o la forma de uso o aplicación, etc. Dichos factores y condiciones están fuera del control del fabricante, y **AL COMPRAR Y USAR ESTE PRODUCTO, EL COMPRADOR Y TODOS LOS USUARIOS DEL MISMO ACEPTAN TODOS ESTOS RIESGOS.**

El comprador y todos los usuarios aceptan además asumir todos los riesgos de pérdida o daño derivados del uso del producto de cualquier forma que no esté explícitamente establecida en las instrucciones, advertencias y precauciones de la etiqueta o que sea incompatible con ellas.

El fabricante garantiza únicamente que este producto se ajusta a la descripción química que figura en la etiqueta, y que el producto es razonablemente adecuado para el uso indicado en la etiqueta cuando se aplica de acuerdo con las instrucciones de uso, sujeto a los riesgos inherentes que se describen a continuación.

EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE LO PERMITA LA LEY APLICABLE, EL FABRICANTE NO OFRECE NI PRETENDE NINGUNA OTRA GARANTÍA EXPRESA O IMPLÍCITA, INCLUIDA CUALQUIER GARANTÍA DE COMERCIALIZACIÓN O IDONEIDAD PARA UN FIN DETERMINADO, QUE POR LA PRESENTE QUEDAN EXPRESAMENTE EXCLUIDAS.

EL RECURSO EXCLUSIVO DEL COMPRADOR Y DE TODOS LOS USUARIOS DE ESTE PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD EXCLUSIVA DEL FABRICANTE, DE TODAS Y CADA UNA DE LAS PÉRDIDAS, DAÑOS O LESIONES RESULTANTES DEL USO O DE LA MANIPULACIÓN DE ESTE PRODUCTO, YA SEA O NO POR CONTRATO, NEGLIGENCIA, RESPONSABILIDAD OBJETIVA EXTRACONTRACTUAL O DE OTRO TIPO, SE LIMITARÁN, A ELECCIÓN DEL FABRICANTE, A LA SUSTITUCIÓN O AL REEMBOLSO DEL PRECIO DE COMPRA DE LA CANTIDAD DE PRODUCTO CON RESPECTO A LA CUAL SE RECLAMAN LOS DAÑOS. EN LA MEDIDA EN QUE LO PERMITA LA LEY APLICABLE, EN NINGÚN CASO EL FABRICANTE SERÁ RESPONSABLE DE DAÑOS INCIDENTALES, CONSECUENTES O ESPECIALES RESULTANTES DEL USO O MANIPULACIÓN DE ESTE PRODUCTO. El fabricante debe ser notificado inmediatamente por escrito de cualquier reclamación, ya sea por contrato, responsabilidad extracontractual, negligencia, responsabilidad objetiva o de otro tipo, para tener derecho a recibir cualquiera de las soluciones indicadas anteriormente.

Los términos de esta GARANTÍA LIMITADA Y EXENCIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD no pueden modificarse mediante declaraciones ni acuerdos, escritos o verbales, en el punto de venta o en cualquier otro lugar. Ningún empleado, ni agente del fabricante, ni vendedor está autorizado a modificar o sobrepasar los términos de esta Garantía Limitada y Exención de Responsabilidad de ninguna manera.

Mecomec® es una marca registrada de PBI-Gordon Corporation.

841/7-2026 AP072417
EPA REG. NO. 2217-674



MANUFACTURED BY
PBI/GORDON CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 860350
SHAWNEE, KANSAS 66286
PBIGordonTurf.com

ATENCIÓN: Esta etiqueta de espécimen se proporciona únicamente para uso informativo. Este producto puede no estar disponible aún para la venta en su estado o área. La información que aparece en esta etiqueta puede diferir de la que aparece en la etiqueta del producto que esté utilizando. Siga siempre las instrucciones de uso y las precauciones que figuran en la etiqueta del producto que esté usando.